

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16559/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in WP No.  
2870/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 31/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sashant Gupta, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner  
and perused the record.

Issue notice to the respondent No.1 limited  
to the question of back-wages.

Shri Anil Mittal counsel appearing on  
behalf of respondent No. 1 accepts notice.

Since the remaining respondents are  
proforma respondents, service of notice upon them  
is dispensed with.

Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit  
within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order of the High Court as also the one passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal shall remain stayed insofar as the same relate to payment of full back-wages to respondent No.1. This would be subject to the condition that the petitioner shall pay 25% of the back-wages to respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master